502365438 05/30/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AT&T Delaware Intellectual Property, Inc.	04/26/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AT&T Intellectual Property I, LP	
Street Address:	675 W. Peachtree Street, NW	
City:	Atlanta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30308	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11747613

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2155683439

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215-568-3100

Email: assignments@woodcock.com
Correspondent Name: Woodcock Washburn LLP
Address Line 1: Cira Centre, 12th Floor
Address Line 2: 2929 Arch Street

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ATTM-1701
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lori Roman
Signature:	/Lori Roman/
Date:	05/30/2013

Total Attachments: 4

 $source = Change Of Name-Bell South_to_ATT Intellectual Property \\ | \#page 1.tif$

source=ChangeOfName-BellSouth_to_ATTIntellectualPropertyl#page2.tif

source=ChangeOfName-BellSouth_to_ATTIntellectualPropertyl#page3.tif

source=ChangeOfName-BellSouth_to_ATTIntellectualPropertyl#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 030513 FRAME: 0723 3H \$40,00 11747613

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "BELLSOUTH INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY CORPORATION", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "BELLSOUTH INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY CORPORATION" TO "ATET INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2007, AT 11:39 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2929720 8100 070487259



Varriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 5631074

DATE: 04-27-07

PATENT REEL: 030513 FRAME: 0724

Delaware

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "ATET INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ATET INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, INC. " TO "ATET BLS INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2007, AT 12 O'CLOCK P.M.

2929720 8100 070872688



Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 5890643

DATE: 07-31-07

PATENT REEL: 030513 FRAME: 0725

Delaware

PAGE:

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "ATET BLS INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ATET BLS INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, INC." TO "ATET DELAWARE INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIRST DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2007, AT 1:08 O'CLOCK F.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2929720 8100

071180169

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Daniet Smila Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 6181489

DATE: 11-24-07

PATENT REEL: 030513 FRAME: 0726

RECORDABLE PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This Recordable Patent Assignment is between AT&T Delaware Intellectual Property, Inc. ("AT&T Delaware IP"), a Delaware corporation, and AT&T Intellectual Property I, L.P. ("AT&T IP I"), a Nevada limited partnership.

Effective on June 30, 2008, for good and adequate consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which has been and hereby is acknowledged, AT&T Delaware IP hereby assigns, transfers, and conveys and/or has assigned, transferred, and conveyed to AT&T IP I all of AT&T Delaware IP's right, title and interest in and to the patents and pending patent applications identified on Attachment A (the "Patents"), with respect to which and to the extent to which AT&T Delaware IP has or previously had the right to so assign, transfer and convey such rights, including all claims for past infringement, and all divisions, reexaminations, reissues, substitutions, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said inventions in its own name throughout the world including all rights of priority, all rights to public cautionary notices reserving ownership of said inventions and all rights to claim and register said inventions in appropriate registries. AT&T Delaware IP has further agreed to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such rights, title and interest in AT&T IP I, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, AT&T Delaware IP has caused this Recordable Patent Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized representative.

> AT&T INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY MARKETING, INC. As successor in interest to AT&T DELAWARE INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, INC.

> > Deborah W. Perantoni Assistant Secretary

STATE OF Georgia
COUNTY OF Julton

Before me personally appeared the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and s/he acknowledged to me that s/he executed the same for the purposes therein stated, this 26th day of

Notary Public

SEAL My Commission xxirks

PATENT **REEL: 030513 FRAME: 0727**

RECORDED: 05/30/2013